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January 14, 2025 

2025 Rate Increase 

To Whom it May Concern: 

Our standard billing rate schedules are developed through careful consideration of current market 

conditions. We typically consider nominal rate increases on an 18- to 24-month cycle to keep pace with 

our costs. Prior to the 2025 increase, our most recent rate increase took effect in January 2023 with the 

current rates representing a 4.8 percent increase over the twenty-four month period of time in effect. 

The new Rate Schedule is as follows: 

Table 1. Hourly Billing Rates 

Professional Staff Professional Support Staff 

Senior Principal $420.00 Senior Specialist $185.00 

Principal $345.00 Specialist $165.00 

Associate Principal $295.00 

Senior Associate $265.00 Senior Technician $145.00 

Associate III $230.00 Technician II $125.00 

Associate II $195.00 Technician I $110.00 

Associate I $160.00 Admin Support $125.00 

Sincerely, 

WISS, JANNEY, ELSTNER ASSOCIATES, INC. 

Jeremy Bridwell 

PE and Project Manager 
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